504254880 03/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4301560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/29/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVANS SANTAGIULIANA	03/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAPLAST S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIA MAROSTICANA, 65/67	
City:	DUEVILLE-POVOLARO (VI)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-36031	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	IB2014061086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8556964537

Email: info@thepatentpro.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT LELKES

Address Line 1: BLUMENSTRASSE 17

Address Line 4: MUNICH, GERMANY 80331

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70013-TZI-P-WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT LELKES
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Lelkes/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=20170303-transfer_of_ownership_70013-TZI-P-WOUS#page1.tif

PATENT 504254880 REEL: 041886 FRAME: 0564

Attorney Docket No.: 70013-TZI-P-WOUS

TRANSFER OF INVENTION

between

EVANS SANTAGIULIANA Via Medici, 18 I-36100 Vicenza (VI) Italy

- inventor --

and

TAPLAST S.P.A. Via Marosticana, 65/67 I-36031 Dueville-Povolaro (VI) Italy

- Assignee -

- Inventor has made the invention described in Italian application no. VI2013A000130 filed on 8 May 2013, international patent application no. PCT/IB2014/061086 filed on 29 April 2014 and US patent application no. 14/889458 entitled, "DEVICE FOR DISPENSING FLUIDS" (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention").
- 2. The parties agree and herewith confirm that the Inventor's entire right, title and interest in the Invention, including but not limited to the right to claim priority and file applications worldwide, including but not limited to utility models, patent applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, provisional applications and reissue applications, and the right to engage in reexamination, enforce and/or license the intellectual property rights granted for the above-identified Invention, and recover damages for infringement of the same, were and are thereby assigned and transferred to Assignee, and the successors, assigns and other legal representatives of the Assignee, for good and valuable consideration not less than one dollar for all countries worldwide and under any international agreement, including but not limited to the Paris Convention, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and the Eurasian Patent Convention.
- 3. Inventor further covenants that Inventor will testify on behalf of Assignee, its successors and assigns in any legal or administrative proceeding involving one or more applications or granted rights directed to the above-identified Invention and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns in obtaining, defending and enforcing intellectual property rights in this Invention. This includes both communicating all facts known respecting said Invention and signing and delivering any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, defend or enforce any application or granted right in the above-identified Invention.
- 4. This agreement is effective as of 29 April 2014.
- 5. In case of any controversies, including the validity, construction or performance of this Agreement, the courts of Italy shall have exclusive jurisdiction. This agreement, as well as the underlying assignment of the Invention to Assignee, is governed by the applicable laws of Italy.

Inventor Journal (124)	Assignee 66
Evans SANTAGIULIANA	Name: SAUG SAYTAGIVLIHV Title: USO
Date: 15- Poul 2016	Date: 15- Nov. 1016

l of l